
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002015-2024 

Contract

GMCA 847 Biodiversity Net Gain Support

Greater Manchester Combined Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-002015

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0354b7  

Published 19 January 2024, 6:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Greater Manchester Combined Authority

GMCA Offices, 1st Floor, Churchgate House, 56 Oxford Street

Manchester

M1 6EU

Contact

Ms Carys Hopcyn

Email

carys.hopcyn@greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7873927261

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002015-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002015-2024
mailto:carys.hopcyn@greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/
http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

GMCA 847 Biodiversity Net Gain Support

Reference number

DN705229

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71200000 - Architectural and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

• Guidance, advice and support on how to set up habitat banks as an LPA - building on work
undertaken by the GMCA;

• Development of a monitoring strategy and then provision of site survey staff to assess BNG
sites, staff to be hosted with GMEU;

• Support for site survey work (peak time spring to autumn) to free up GMEU capacity to
process planning applications.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £71,169.03

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

• Guidance, advice and support on how to set up habitat banks as an LPA - building on work
undertaken by the GMCA;

• Development of a monitoring strategy and then provision of site survey staff to assess BNG
sites, staff to be hosted with GMEU;

• Support for site survey work (peak time spring to autumn) to free up GMEU capacity to
process planning applications.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-029662

/Notice/029662-2022


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WSP UK Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £71,169.03



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court (England, Wales and Northern Ireland)

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-25T00:23:38+0100
	TCPDF




